VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

BIG S INVITATIONAL
SEPTEMBER 9, 2016 ~ BELMONT PLATEAU ~ PHILADELPHIA, PA.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
6000 Meters Team Time TRy Place Points
Nicholas Tuck Penn 18:57.0 R NS 19
Brendan Sheam Penn 19:04.9 Villanova 2nd 63
Patrick Hally Penn 19:06.7 Temple 3rd 68
Andrew Marston Villanova 19:09.2 Saint Joseph’s 4th 116
Kevin Monogue Penn 19:11.2 La Salle 5th 120
Marc Steinsberger Temple 19:11.7
Casey Comber Villanova 19:14.7
Christopher Luciano Penn 19:14.8
Dylan Titon La Salle 19:18.5
Aaron Groff Penn 19:29.1
VILLANOVA RESULTS
6000 Meters Place Time
Andrew Marston 4th of 52 19:09.2
Casey Comber 7th 19:14.7
Ben Malone 19th 19:52.9
Drake Johnston 21st 19:59.9
Zach Swenson 34th 20:29.4
Louis Vazquez 36th 20:45.3
Lucas Arrivo 42nd 21:05.4

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

6000 Meters
Nick Steele
Rob Morro
Martin Barr
Paul Nichols

Place
11th
13th
17th
24th

Men’s Cross Country ~ Big 5 Invitational ~ September 9, 2016




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 16, 2016 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

4 Miles

Casey Comber
Andrew Marston
Lyle Wistar
Aaron Groff
Fran Ferruzzi
Colin Daly
William Daly
Kevin Corbusier
Brad Heuer

Ross Wilson

4 Miles

Casey Comber
Andrew Marston
Kevin Corbusier
Ben Malone
Paul Power
Elliot Slade
Drake Johnston
Zach Swenson
Colin O’Mara
Grant Wiggins
Lucas Arrivo
Louis Vazquez

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team
Villanova
Villanova
Penn

Penn
Unattached
Penn

Penn
Villanova
Unattached
Penn

VILLANOVA RESULTS

Place
1st of 46
2nd
8th
18th
20th
24th
25th
28th
30th
31st
39th
40th

Time

19:21.3
19:38.0
19:44.1
19:48.5
19:49.7
19:50.1
19:50.9
19:52.3
19:52.5
19:57.8

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles
Nick Steele
Martin Barr
Rob Morro
Paul Nichols

Place
11th
14th
17th
32nd

TEAM SCORES
Team Place
Penn 1st of 3
Villanova 2nd
La Salle 3rd

Points
26
38
70

Men’s Cross Country ~ Main Line Invitational ~ September 16,2016




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

CHILE PEPPER FESTIVAL
OCTOBER 1, 2016 ~ AGRI PARK ~ FAYETTEVILLE, ARK.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

8000 Meters Team
Alex George Arkansas
Franklin Tonui Arkansas
Miguel Bautista Texas Tech
Cale Wallace Unattached
Benard Keter Texas Tech
Andrew Marston Villanova
Reed Fischer Drake
Jack Bruce Arkansas
Sean Burke Boston College
Drew White Missouri

VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place
Andrew Marston S5th of 188
Casey Comber 18th
Kevin Corbusier 37th
Elliot Slade 50th
Paul Power 70th
Colin O’Mara 81st
Zach Swenson 99th
Drake Johnston 112th
Ben Malone 130th

Time

23:32.8
23:32.9
23:37.7
23:46.2
23:47.0
23:50.5
23:53.0
23:54.4
23:55.3
23:58.0

Team

Arkansas

Wichita State
Missouri

Texas Tech
Villanova
Samford

Boston College
North Texas
Louisiana-Lafayette
Santa Clara
Central Arkansas
Drake

Incarnate Word
Little Rock
Arkansas State
Louisiana-Monroe
UTRGV

TCU

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 18
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

Points
32
114
115
133
149
161
192
245
251
271
286
315
389
395
423
427
452
495

Men’s Cross Country ~ Chile Pepper Festival ~ October 1, 2016




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PAUL SHORT RUN
OCTOBER 1, 2016 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

OPEN RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

8000 Meters Team Time
Ben De Haan biggerlog.com 24:17
Jack O’Leary Unattached 24:25
Matthew Bouthillette Unattached 24:31
Eric Holt Unattached 24:38
Jack Van Scoter Unattached 24:39
Charlie Marquardt Bryn Mawr Running Co. 24:44
Andrew Coelho 24:46
Matt Gillette adidas Garden State Track Club 24:46
Johain Ounadjela Columbia 24:53
Thomas Connelly Penn 24:53

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

8000 Meters Place Time
Nick Steele 18th of 504 25:03
Martin Barr 32nd 25:20
Rob Morro 46th 25:31
Paul Nichols 286th 27:36

Men’s Cross Country ~ Paul Short Run ~ October 1, 2016




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PENN STATE NATIONAL

OCTOBER 14,2016 ~ BLUE/WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 16
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

Points
47
49
78
125
161
206
221
227
240
250
299
319
336
346
434
440

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

5.2 Miles Team Time TRy

MIJ Erb Ole Miss 24:49 moma State

Hassan Abdi Oklahoma State 24:53 Ole Miss

Joshua Thompson Oklahoma State 25:01 Virginia

Robert Domanic Ole Miss 25:03 Virginia Tech

Wes Gallagher Ole Miss 25:03 Texas

Brent Demarest Virginia 25:07 T S

Lachlan Cook Virginia 25:10 William & Mary

Timothy McGowan Penn State 25:11 Pittsburgh

Zach Herriott Virginia 25:12 il

Sean Tobin Ole Miss 25:13 Dugquesne
Villanova
Bucknell

VILLANOVA RESULTS Ak

Buffalo

5.2 Miles Place Time Cornell

Andrew Marston 13th of 144 25:18 Kent State

Casey Comber 23rd 25:34

Paul Power 87th 26:30

Elliot Slade 104th 26:46

Drake Johnston 106th 26:48

Zach Swenson 129th 27:25

Colin O’Mara 131st 27:29

Ben Malone 133rd 27:44

Men’s Cross Country ~ Penn State National Open ~ October 14, 2016




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

HAVERFORD INVITATIONAL
OCTOBER 21,2016 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

4 Miles Team Time

Nick Steele Unattached 20:28.0
Rob Morro Unattached 20:43.1
Mike Garrity Unattached 20:58.4
Andrew Hally Penn 21:05.2
Mitchell Poynter Penn 21:05.5
Martin Barr Unattached 21:08.5
Marcelo Jauregui-Volpe Haverford 21:10.0
Paul Nichols Unattached 21:10.6
Robert Klopf Penn 21:14.5
Isaiah Gaines Penn 21:17.1

VILLANOVA RESULTS

4 Miles Place Time

Louis Vazquez 15th of 56 21:33.8
Lucas Arrivo 29th 22:43.4

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles Place Time

Nick Steele Ist 20:28.0
Rob Morro 2nd 20:43.1
Martin Barr 6th 21:08.5
Paul Nichols 8th 21:10.6

Men’s Cross Country ~ Haverford Invitational ~ October 21,2016




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS
OCTOBER 28, 2016 ~ VAN CORTLANDT PARK ~ BRONX, N.Y.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
8000 Meters Team Time Team Place Points
Patrick Tiernan Villanova 24:18.2 Forg e Fof 9 33—
Scott Carpenter Georgetown 24:28.7 D - ond 65
Euan Makepeace Butler 24:32.9 Butler 3rd 69
Julian Oakley Providence 24:37.6 Villanova 4th 83
Amos Bartelsmeyer Georgetown 24:45.1 Marquette 5th 137
Michael Clevenger Georgetown 24:49.8 DePaul 6th 196
Andrew Marston Villanova 24:51.8 Creighton 7th 200
Hugh Armstrong Providence 24:55.9 S Sth 215
Michael Lederhouse Georgetown 24:59.7 Seton Hall 9th 266
Casey Comber Villanova 25:03.3
VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place Time
Patrick Tiernan Ist of 83 24:18.2
Andrew Marston 7th 24:51.8
Casey Comber 10th 25:03.3
Paul Power 33rd 26:06.9
Elliot Slade 40th 26:19.6
Colin O’Mara 42nd 26:24.1
Zach Swenson 54th 26:45.5
Drake Johnston 56th 26:48.3
Ben Malone 58th 26:51.3

Men’s Cross Country ~ BIG EAST Championships ~ October 28, 2016




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL
NOVEMBER 11, 2016 ~ BLUE/WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

10000 Meters Team

Patrick Tiernan Villanova

Scott Carpenter Georgetown

Conor Lundy Princeton

Andrew Marston Villanova

Khalil Rmidi Kinini Maryland-Eastern Shore

Nicholas Tuck Penn

Michael Clevenger Georgetown

Lucas Stalnaker Navy

William Bertrand Princeton

Brendan Shearn Penn
VILLANOVA RESULTS

10000 Meters Place

Patrick Tiernan Ist of 157

Andrew Marston 4th

Casey Comber 13th

Elliot Slade 84th

Colin O’Mara 104th

Paul Power 114th

30:42.6
30:47.2
30:52.2
30:54.0
30:56.8
30:58.1
30:59.3
31:00.0
31:04.3

TEAM SCORES
Team Place
Georgetown st of 22
Navy 2nd
Princeton 3rd
Penn 4th
Penn State Sth
Bucknell 6th
Duquesne 7th
Villanova 8th
Saint Joseph’s 9th
Rutgers 10th
Pittsburgh 11th
Lehigh 12th
La Salle 13th
Maryland-Eastern Shore 14th
Marshall 15th
Saint Francis (Pa.) 16th
George Washington 17th
Rider 18th
Temple 19th
Seton Hall 20th
Loyola (Md.) 21st
NJIT 22nd

Points
66
74
97
111
190
193
197
203
261
285
289
290
325
400
429
429
451
485
515
570
677
687

Men’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional ~ November 11, 2016




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOVEMBER 19, 2016 ~ LAVERN GIBSON CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ TERRE HAUTE, IND.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

10000 Meters Team Time

Patrick Tiernan Villanova 29:22.0
Justyn Knight Syracuse 29:27.3
Edward Cheserek Oregon 29:48.0
Futsum Zienasellassie Northern Arizona 29:49.8
Grant Fisher Stanford 29:57.9
MIJ Erb Ole Miss 29:58.6
Morgan McDonald Wisconsin 29:59.2
Edwin Kibichiy Louisville 29:59.6
Nicolas Montanez BYU 30:02.3
Scott Carpenter Georgetown 30:03.0

VILLANOVA RESULTS

10000 Meters Place Time

Patrick Tiernan Ist of 251 29:22.0
Andrew Marston 146th 31:12.9

Men’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Championships ~ November 19,2016




