### **BIG 5 INVITATIONAL**

September 9, 2016 ~ Belmont Plateau ~ Philadelphia, Pa.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Time</b>
Nicholas Tuck	Penn	18:57.0
Brendan Sheam	Penn	19:04.9
Patrick Hally	Penn	19:06.7
Andrew Marston	Villanova	19:09.2
Kevin Monogue	Penn	19:11.2
Marc Steinsberger	Temple	19:11.7
Casey Comber	Villanova	19:14.7
Christopher Luciano	Penn	19:14.8
Dylan Titon	La Salle	19:18.5
Aaron Groff	Penn	19:29.1

### VILLANOVA RESULTS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Andrew Marston	4th of 52	19:09.2
Casey Comber	7th	19:14.7
Ben Malone	19th	19:52.9
Drake Johnston	21st	19:59.9
Zach Swenson	34th	20:29.4
Louis Vazquez	36th	20:45.3
Lucas Arrivo	42nd	21:05.4

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Nick Steele	11th	19:33.9
Rob Morro	13th	19:40.5
Martin Barr	17th	19:47.1
Paul Nichols	24th	20:04.8

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Points</b>
Penn	1st of 5	19
Villanova	2nd	63
Temple	3rd	68
Saint Joseph's	4th	116
La Salle	5th	120

# MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL SEPTEMBER 16, 2016 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

4 Miles	<b>Team</b>	<b>Time</b>
Casey Comber	Villanova	19:21.3
Andrew Marston	Villanova	19:38.0
Lyle Wistar	Penn	19:44.1
Aaron Groff	Penn	19:48.5
Fran Ferruzzi	Unattached	19:49.7
Colin Daly	Penn	19:50.1
William Daly	Penn	19:50.9
Kevin Corbusier	Villanova	19:52.3
Brad Heuer	Unattached	19:52.5
Ross Wilson	Penn	19:57.8

### VILLANOVA RESULTS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Casey Comber	1st of 46	19:21.3
Andrew Marston	2nd	19:38.0
Kevin Corbusier	8th	19:52.3
Ben Malone	18th	20:27.0
Paul Power	20th	20:30.1
Elliot Slade	24th	20:36.5
Drake Johnston	25th	20:38.6
Zach Swenson	28th	20:44.5
Colin O'Mara	30th	20:48.5
Grant Wiggins	31st	20:49.2
Lucas Arrivo	39th	21:21.2
Louis Vazquez	40th	21:22.6

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Nick Steele	11th	19:58.5
Martin Barr	14th	20:11.5
Rob Morro	17th	20:22.3
Paul Nichols	32nd	21:01.5

	TEAM SCORES	
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Points</b>
Penn	1st of 3	26
Villanova	2nd	38
La Salle	3rd	70

# CHILE PEPPER FESTIVAL October 1, 2016 ~ Agri Park ~ Fayetteville, Ark.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

8000 Meters	<b>Team</b>	<b>Time</b>
Alex George	Arkansas	23:32.8
Franklin Tonui	Arkansas	23:32.9
Miguel Bautista	Texas Tech	23:37.7
Cale Wallace	Unattached	23:46.2
Benard Keter	Texas Tech	23:47.0
Andrew Marston	Villanova	23:50.5
Reed Fischer	Drake	23:53.0
Jack Bruce	Arkansas	23:54.4
Sean Burke	Boston College	23:55.3
Drew White	Missouri	23:58.0

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Andrew Marston	5th of 188	23:50.5
Casey Comber	18th	24:24.2
Kevin Corbusier	37th	24:54.2
Elliot Slade	50th	25:20.6
Paul Power	70th	25:33.8
Colin O'Mara	81st	25:46.2
Zach Swenson	99th	26:04.6
Drake Johnston	112th	26:13.6
Ben Malone	130th	26:32.1

TEAM SCORES		
Team_	Place	Points
Arkansas	1st of 18	32
Wichita State	2nd	114
Missouri	3rd	115
Texas Tech	4th	133
Villanova	5th	149
Samford	6th	161
Boston College	7th	192
North Texas	8th	245
Louisiana-Lafayette	9th	251
Santa Clara	10th	271
Central Arkansas	11th	286
Drake	12th	315
Incarnate Word	13th	389
Little Rock	14th	395
Arkansas State	15th	423
Louisiana-Monroe	16th	427
UTRGV	17th	452
TCU	18th	495

### **PAUL SHORT RUN**

OCTOBER 1, 2016 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

#### **OPEN RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
Ben De Haan	biggerlog.com	24:17
Jack O'Leary	Unattached	24:25
Matthew Bouthillette	Unattached	24:31
Eric Holt	Unattached	24:38
Jack Van Scoter	Unattached	24:39
Charlie Marquardt	Bryn Mawr Running Co.	24:44
Andrew Coelho		24:46
Matt Gillette	adidas Garden State Track Club	24:46
Johain Ounadjela	Columbia	24:53
Thomas Connelly	Penn	24:53

8000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Nick Steele	18th of 504	25:03
Martin Barr	32nd	25:20
Rob Morro	46th	25:31
Paul Nichols	286th	27:36

## PENN STATE NATIONAL

OCTOBER 14, 2016 ~ BLUE/WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>5.2 Miles</u>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
MJ Erb	Ole Miss	24:49
Hassan Abdi	Oklahoma State	24:53
Joshua Thompson	Oklahoma State	25:01
Robert Domanic	Ole Miss	25:03
Wes Gallagher	Ole Miss	25:03
Brent Demarest	Virginia	25:07
Lachlan Cook	Virginia	25:10
Timothy McGowan	Penn State	25:11
Zach Herriott	Virginia	25:12
Sean Tobin	Ole Miss	25:13

<u>5.2 Miles</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Andrew Marston	13th of 144	25:18
Casey Comber	23rd	25:34
Paul Power	87th	26:30
Elliot Slade	104th	26:46
Drake Johnston	106th	26:48
Zach Swenson	129th	27:25
Colin O'Mara	131st	27:29
Ben Malone	133rd	27:44

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Points</u>
Oklahoma State	1st of 16	47
Ole Miss	2nd	49
Virginia	3rd	78
Virginia Tech	4th	125
Texas	5th	161
Penn State	6th	206
William & Mary	7th	221
Pittsburgh	8th	227
Charlotte	9th	240
Duquesne	10th	250
Villanova	11th	299
Bucknell	12th	319
Akron	13th	336
Buffalo	14th	346
Cornell	15th	434
Kent State	16th	440

### HAVERFORD INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 21, 2016 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

4 Miles	<b>Team</b>	<b>Time</b>
Nick Steele	Unattached	20:28.0
Rob Morro	Unattached	20:43.1
Mike Garrity	Unattached	20:58.4
Andrew Hally	Penn	21:05.2
Mitchell Poynter	Penn	21:05.5
Martin Barr	Unattached	21:08.5
Marcelo Jauregui-Volpe	Haverford	21:10.0
Paul Nichols	Unattached	21:10.6
Robert Klopf	Penn	21:14.5
Isaiah Gaines	Penn	21:17.1

### VILLANOVA RESULTS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Louis Vazquez	15th of 56	21:33.8
Lucas Arrivo	29th	22:43.4

4 Miles	<b>Place</b>	<u>Time</u>
Nick Steele	1st	20:28.0
Rob Morro	2nd	20:43.1
Martin Barr	6th	21:08.5
Paul Nichols	8th	21:10.6

# BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS October 28, 2016 $\sim$ Van Cortlandt Park $\sim$ Bronx, N.Y.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<b>Team</b>	<u>Time</u>
Patrick Tiernan	Villanova	24:18.2
Scott Carpenter	Georgetown	24:28.7
Euan Makepeace	Butler	24:32.9
Julian Oakley	Providence	24:37.6
Amos Bartelsmeyer	Georgetown	24:45.1
Michael Clevenger	Georgetown	24:49.8
Andrew Marston	Villanova	24:51.8
Hugh Armstrong	Providence	24:55.9
Michael Lederhouse	Georgetown	24:59.7
Casey Comber	Villanova	25:03.3

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Patrick Tiernan	1st of 83	24:18.2
Andrew Marston	7th	24:51.8
Casey Comber	10th	25:03.3
Paul Power	33rd	26:06.9
Elliot Slade	40th	26:19.6
Colin O'Mara	42nd	26:24.1
Zach Swenson	54th	26:45.5
Drake Johnston	56th	26:48.3
Ben Malone	58th	26:51.3

	TEAM SCORES	
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Points</b>
Georgetown	1st of 9	33
Providence	2nd	65
Butler	3rd	69
Villanova	4th	83
Marquette	5th	137
DePaul	6th	196
Creighton	7th	200
Xavier	8th	215
Seton Hall	9th	266

### NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL

NOVEMBER 11, 2016 ~ BLUE/WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

40000 3.5	an.	men.
<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Patrick Tiernan	Villanova	30:32.1
Scott Carpenter	Georgetown	30:42.6
Conor Lundy	Princeton	30:47.2
Andrew Marston	Villanova	30:52.2
Khalil Rmidi Kinini	Maryland-Eastern Shore	30:54.0
Nicholas Tuck	Penn	30:56.8
Michael Clevenger	Georgetown	30:58.1
Lucas Stalnaker	Navy	30:59.3
William Bertrand	Princeton	31:00.0
Brendan Shearn	Penn	31:04.3

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Patrick Tiernan	1st of 157	30:32.1
Andrew Marston	4th	30:52.2
Casey Comber	13th	31:07.8
Elliot Slade	84th	32:24.6
Colin O'Mara	104th	32:58.1
Paul Power	114th	33:25.0

TEAM SCORES				
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Points</b>		
Georgetown	1st of 22	66		
Navy	2nd	74		
Princeton	3rd	97		
Penn	4th	111		
Penn State	5th	190		
Bucknell	6th	193		
Duquesne	7th	197		
Villanova	8th	203		
Saint Joseph's	9th	261		
Rutgers	10th	285		
Pittsburgh	11th	289		
Lehigh	12th	290		
La Salle	13th	325		
Maryland-Eastern Shore	14th	400		
Marshall	15th	429		
Saint Francis (Pa.)	16th	429		
George Washington	17th	451		
Rider	18th	485		
Temple	19th	515		
Seton Hall	20th	570		
Loyola (Md.)	21st	677		
NJIT	22nd	687		

### **NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS**

November 19, 2016 ~ Lavern Gibson Championship Cross Country Course ~ Terre Haute, Ind.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

10000 Meters Patrick Tiernan	<u>Team</u> Villanova	<u>Time</u> 29:22.0
Justyn Knight	Syracuse	29:27.3
Edward Cheserek	Oregon	29:48.0
Futsum Zienasellassie	Northern Arizona	29:49.8
Grant Fisher	Stanford	29:57.9
MJ Erb	Ole Miss	29:58.6
Morgan McDonald	Wisconsin	29:59.2
Edwin Kibichiy	Louisville	29:59.6
Nicolas Montanez	BYU	30:02.3
Scott Carpenter	Georgetown	30:03.0

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Patrick Tiernan	1st of 251	29:22.0
Andrew Marston	146th	31:12.9